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(e) Does not arise in view of the reply to (d) a"OVe~-

FadUty of P.C.O. and Sub-POSt OfIlce In Malad and poladDUr, Mabar ... tra

4873. SHRI BAPUSAHEB PARU-
LEKAR: Will the Minister of COM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) how many villages are there in Malad and Poladpur Taluka in Colaba district of Maharashtra and out of

(a)
81
No.

Taluka

these in how many villages ~eillti.e& , of p.e.o. and sub-post offices are avaIlable; and

(b) whether Government feel that these facilities are adequate and it not, what steps Government propose to take in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI KARTIK.. ORAON):

Total
No of

villages.

ViUages
provided
with
tdeFhone
facility.

---..... -~-

Villages
having
sub-post
offices.

--~~-----~~------~-~-~~~--~

I. Malad •

Poladpur

(b) (i) Yes, Sir.

(ii) Question does not arise.

Home Delivery of D.M.S. Milk In
Ja.nakpuri

4874. SHRI P. J. KURIEN: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for the discontinuanCe of the home delivery in Janakpuri area by Delhi Milk Scheme au" thorlties;

(b) whether the residents of Janakpuri area in Delhi had protested to D.M.S. a'Jthorities against the same;
and

(c) if so, the action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF S'rATE IN
THE MINISTR.Y OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN): (a)
Home Delivery system of the Delhi Milk Scheme in' Janakpur area has not been dl,scontinued.

(b) and (c). Does not arise.
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Sewer System for VUlal'e Aslatpur ~
New Delhi

4875. SHRI BHIKHU RAM JAIN:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND·
HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Aslatpur is the only village in the Janakpuri complex in New Delhi which has not been connected by a Sewer system;

(b)' whether it is also a fact that in the absence of the sewer system the village is turning into a big slum and a health hazard for the neighbouring blocks;

(c) if so the steps taken or contemplated to be taken to connect the village with the sewer system and to replace the defective sewer line in the adjacent area of Block 'A';

(d) the total expenditure likely to be Jncurred on the scheme; and

(e) when the work of construction of sewer line and replacement etc. in the village and the adjacent area is likely to be started?

